SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 640 by Representative Schexnayder

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "R.S. 3:1469(C)" to "R.S. 3:1469(A)(1) and (C)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, change "R.S. 3:1469(C)" to "R.S. 3:1469(A)(1) and (C)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 11, delete "industrial hemp"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, line 15, delete "industrial hemp"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 7, between lines 20 and 21, insert:
- "A.(1) The Louisiana State University Agricultural Center, and the
 Southern University Agricultural Center, and the University of Louisiana at
 <u>Monroe Agribusiness Program</u> are authorized to cultivate, handle, and
 process industrial hemp and industrial hemp seeds for research and
 development of new varieties."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 15, line 18, after "<u>offense</u>" change "," to ","